
CAT. NO.B2014E

Slim Series
DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARINGS

! Bearings for electric, electronic products !



! Comparison of bearing sizes

! Small size and light weight

Space required for installation is reduced to 
a maximum of 1/3 compared to the standard 
6000 Series. 

! Low torque

Small cross-sectional area indicate that 
these bearings require low running torque.  
In addition, the 6700 bearing series 
incorporates particularly low-friction seals.

! Various sealing types

Wide choices are available in mounting 
methods and lubrication system, for 
shielded type, non-contact type sealed and 
contact type sealed bearing are provided.

! Grease packed to meet your specific needs

The required of quantity of grease is packed 
in sealed bearings. Various types of grease, 
including low- and high-temperature as well 
as static-dissipative (conductive) 
formulations, are available for specific 
applications. Table 2 lists some 
representative grease types and their 
applications.

Features

Slim Series
DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARINGS

Line-up of Slim type ball bearings based 
on               reliable technologies and 
past experience.
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6004690468046704Bearing No.:

JTEKT'S

Series of Slim type deep groove ball bearings to ISO standards.
For size and weight reduction of equipment of OA facilities and various other machines.

Structures
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! Boundary dimension ! Equivalent radial load! Series variation

Dimension Table

Dynamic equivalent radial load : 

Static equivalent radial load : 
                                                  

2 3

1)  Factor  f0 is shown in the bearing dimention table.Notes:
2) For i , use 2 for double-row and 1for single-low.

1) Please consult with JTEKT when are necessary the bearing numbers in Italics.Note:

Boundary Dimensions Basic Load Ratings Factor Limiting Speeds Bearing No. 1) (Ref.)

Grease lubrication Oil lubrication
Mass

(min.) (min.) (min.) (min.)
Open type

ZZ

Open
type Shielded

Non-contact
sealed

Contact
sealed

With
locating

snap ring
Cr Cord D B r r1 D1 ffo da Da Dx Cy ra rb

Mounting Dimensions

(Open type)
Open type

ZZX,ZZ,2RU (max.) (max.) (max.) (max.) (max.)

6701 2RU

6702 2RU

6701 2RS

6703 2RU

6704 2RU

6705 2RU

6703 2RS

6703 2RS

i f0 Fa/C0r e Fa/F   e Fa/Fr > e
X Y X Y

2.30
1.99
1.71
1.55

1 0 0.56 1.45
1.31
1.15
1.04

0.172
0.345
0.689
1.03
1.38
2.07
3.45
5.17
6.89

0.19
0.22
0.26
0.28
0.30
0.34
0.38
0.42
0.44 1.00

(For X and Y, see the Table below.)Pr=XFr+YFa

P0r=0.6Fr+0.5Fa  (when P0r < Fr, P0r=Fr)



! Dimension Stabilizing Treatment

! Grease 

! Application Example in Copying Machine

Slim series bearings are suitable for
photosensitive drums, heating roller support,
and other parts that require space-saving designs.
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Heating roller

Photosensitive
   drum

Code Operating Temperature Range

S0

S1

S2

Table 1  Dimension Stabilizing Treatment

Carbon black

Grease Brand Thickener Base oil Example for use

ALVANA 2 Lithium soap Mineral oil –10 ~ 100
–40 ~ 100
    0 ~ 130
–30 ~ 180
    0 ~ 250
    0 ~ 250

General

SR GREASE Lithium soap Ester oil Wide temp. range

KEX PAO Conducitive
SH44M Lithium soap Silicone oil Copying Machine's Fixing roller

Copying Machine's Fixing roller

Copying Machine's Fixing roller
KZ GREASE

CY GREASE Fluorine resin

Fluorine resin PFPE

PFPE

Operating Temperature
Range(°C)

Table 2  Maincharacteristics and use of grease

(Conducitive)
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